"A.47706 MO'

Decision No. 69433 | | @%E{BHN g- F

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE SIATE’OF CALIFCRNIA

In the Matter of the Application
of General Telephore Company of
California for an Order
authorizing it to issue and sell
not to exceed $30,000,000
principal amount of Sinking Fund
Debentures, Due September 1,
1990, and to execute and deliver
an Indenture pursvant to which
said Debentures are to be issued

Application No. 47706

Filed June 28, 1965
and Amendment

Filed July 9, 1965 .

st St s o N N g st N N

This is an application for an order of the Commission:
authorizing General Telephone Company of c;lifornia'tofissue'

ané sell $30,000,000 aggregate principal améunt‘of‘debentures_

and to execute an indenture.

Applicant plans to offeﬁ the debentures for sale zt ‘
competitive bidding, the price and intérest‘rate to be éeterminéd
by the successful bid. The contemplated issue will constitdte:a
new series to be designated as Sinking Fund Debenﬁures; Duei??
September 1, 1990. Said debentures will be dated Séﬁtember‘l,
1965, will be expressed to mature September l,'l990, and will
be issued under and pursuant to the terms of‘an‘ihdéntufe.
Redemption may be made at applicant's option at 2 price
equivalent to the iﬁitial public offering price or the principal

amount, whichever is greater, plus the annual rate of intexest




LA.47706 M&

specified in the successful bid, plus acerued interest in each

case, and thereafter at annually reducing premiums.

The cptiénal redemption privilege is subject to the
pProvision that the debentures may not be redeemed prior to
September 1, 1970, if such redemption is Zor the purposé'br‘
in anticipation of refunding debenttzes by the applicat;on,
directly or indirectly, of funds borrowed by appliéant at an
interest rate less than the rate of interest on the dcbentures.
It appears that 2 similar restricted redemption provision has
been applicable to each of the company's issues of debt
secuxities éince 1957. BApplicant asserts that elimination of
such restriction would require 2 higher interest rate or other
concessions resulting in a higher annual cost of money on -a;a

debentures and would tend to llmlt the market thexefor among

large institutional investors.

The coupany proposes to use part oﬁ,the proceéas‘
from the $30,000,000 debenture issue for discharging temporary
loans to be negotiated with a bank or banks in oxdexr o redeem
applicant's $20 par value 5-1/2% Cumulative Preferred Stock.
According to thc application, all outs tand;ng 750,000 shares of
said stock will be redeemed at a price of $22 per share,‘plus-
acexued dividends. The utility plans to apply the balance of
the proceeds towaxrd paymeﬁt of expehses incidental to thé~

financing contemplated herein and, to the extent‘availdble,'

to use the remaining funds for one or more purposcs iﬁcluding




" a.47706 MOR’

(a) reimbursing the treasury f£or capital expenditures, (b)
financing capital costs and (¢) discharging'Short-term'nbtes

issued and to be issued for one ox more of such purposes.

Exhibit B, attached to the application, indicates

capital expenditures of $193,157,764 as of May 31, 1965, which
have not been financed by issues of securities. Said exhibit
also contains applicant's estimates for the year 1965 of its
cash requirements and sources of funds, wh;ch arccsummarized

as follows:

Application of Punds

Construction expenditures, less salvage $117,9381,000
Redemption and retirement of 5-1/2% L
preferred stock 16,525,000
Retirement of sexial notes and debenture 600,000
Dividends ‘ ‘ 22,849,000
Decrecase in short~term loans - ‘ 15,650,000

Total _$173,605,000

" Sources of Funds .

Net income $ 30,258,000
Depreciation and amortization 34,452,000
Net proceeds from sales of securities - ' PR
Comnon stock ‘ 38,940,000
Bonds 34,750,C00
Debentures " .. 29,850,000
Depreciation reserve acguired ‘ . 288,000
Decrease in working capital , 5,067,000

Total | $173,605,000

The balance sheet, aunexed to the applicatioﬁTas part
of Exhibit A, shows that the utility's net investment in tele-
phone plant as of May 31, 1965 was $626,704,833. The compaay's

working capital position on said Qate consisted of current assets




“A.47705 mo,

amounting to $40,171,480 and current and accrued liabilities bf'
$78,455,559, including shbort~term notes payable to bamks and to
Generzal Telephone & Electronics Corporation in respective sums

of $3,040,000 and $23,000,000. The following summazy, based

on information appearing in Exhibit B, zppended ththecapplication,
sets forth applicant’s reported capital ratios as of May 31; 1965,
together with adjustments giving cffect to (a) the redémption and
retirement of $15,000,000 par value of S=1/2% preferred stock,

(b) the issue and sale, at par, of $25,000,000 aggregate éar

value of common stock recently authorized by this Commnission

and (¢) the issue and sale of $30,000,000. principal amount of

debentures as proposed herein:

May 31, 1965  Pro FPorma

Long-texrm debt 48.05% 53..93%
Short~term notes 4.22 : -
Preferred stock 10.5¢ 7.96
Common stock and surplus 37.19. 40.11

Total | 100.00% ~ 100:90%

The Ccmmission has considered this matter and'fiﬁds-
that: (1) the proposed‘issue of debentures is for proPér DRT-
poses; (2) applicant has need for additional fﬁnds‘irém‘extefnal
sources for the purposes set forth in the application; (3} the
inclusion of a five-year restricted redemption provision in the
texms of the debentures will enable applicant to obtain funds at
2 lower amnual cost than it otherwise could: (4) the propesed
indenture would not be adverse to the public interests “(5) the

money, property or labor to be piocuxed ox paid for by‘the issue




A .47706 ;vxo’

of the debentures herxein authorized is xcasonably required for
the purposes specified herein; and (s)v such’purposes, exécpt
as otherwise authorized for\ accrued interest, are V'not,‘ in
whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to operating eitpenses

or to income. A public hearing is not necessary.

On the basis of the foregoing findings we conciude‘
that the application should be granted. The au&orization
hexein given is for the purpose of this proceeding only and
is not to be construed as indicative of amounts to be included
in proceedings for the determination of just and xeasonable

rates.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. General Telephone Company of California may invite
the submission of writtéh sealed bids for the purchase §£ |
$30,000,000 aggregate principal amount of its Sinking Fund |
Debentures, Due September 1, 1990, such invitation for" bids -
to be published at least five days prior to the date set’fdr -
the ;:rpening of the bids. |

2. General Telephone Company of Califormia may execute
and deliver an indenture in the same form, or in substantially the

sane form, as that attached to the amendment to the application as

Exhibit é, and may issue, sell and deliver said $30,.000,0v00‘“,¢f_'




2T R.47706. MO’

debentures at the price offcred in said bids which will result
in the lowest annual cost of money calculated as set forth iﬁ
the Statement of Terms and Conditioms Relating toiBidsvapﬁendéd
to the amendment‘to the application as Exhibit D.

3. Genexal Telephone cdmpany of California shall use
the proceeds frem the issue and sale of said debentures for the
purposes specified in this proceeding. The accrued interest

nay be used fo: such purposes or for general corporate.purposés.

4. Immediately upon awarding the contract for the
sale of said $30,000,00C o©f debentures, General Teléphéne‘
Conpany of Californiz shall file a written report with the
Commission showing, as to each »id received, the name of the
bidder, the price, the interest rate and the cost of noney o

2pplicant based on such price and interest rate.

S. Within thirty days after the issue and sale of the
debentures hexein uthorized, Genexal Telephone Company of
California shall file with the Commission three copies of its

prospectus relating to said debentures.

6. General Telephone Company of Californiz shzll file

with the Commission a report, or reports, as required by General

Ordex No. 2¢-B, which order, insofar as applicable, is herxeby

made a paxrt of this order.




".A.47706 MO’

7. This order shall become effective on the day of
payment by General Telepbone Company of California of the fee
prescribed by Section 1904 (b) of the Public Utilities dee,
which fee is $10,500, or on the tenth day after the Jdate
hereof, whichevexr day is later. |

, 1965.

Dated at San Francisco, Caln.fornxa, t.hn.sﬂz day
Q,, -

Comissié/er Peter E. Mitchell, bo;:zg

JOCAnTATNMI Yy Ahname  A4A wae mrintmq-g_
in tho AL3p05ition of this procesding.,
Commicsioner William .V Bennott, being

Lﬁf;ﬂﬂﬁ“‘ R e

| B 3 gea w anm

ia tke di....position (34 &S‘“mpmwec‘&ﬁﬁy

-

PUBLIC STILTES COMBISSION |




